a, Regular season or Conference Tournament Championship· an Incentive bonus equal to five thousand 
dollars ($5,000}. Coach can earn a bonus for one championship or the other but not both, 

b, Partlclpatlo11 In NCAA Tournament- an Incentive bonus equal to five thousand dollars ($5,000} 
c, NCAA Sweet 16 participation- an Incentive bonus equal to seven thousand, five hundred dollars 

($7,500} 
d, NCAA Fina/ Four partlc/patlo11- an Incentive bonus equal to ten thousand dollars ($10,000} 
e, NCAA Women's Soccer National Champions- an Incentive bonus equal to fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000}, 

In each Contract Year, Coach shall be entitled to earn a single bonus from the achievements from 3.2.b-e and separately 
earn a single bonus from 3,2,a, By way of Illustration, If coach's team wins a Conference Regular Season championship 
and SEC Tournament Championship and participates In the NCAA Final Four, Coach shall be entitled to an Incentive 
bonus equal to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) (i,e, Five thousand dollars ($5,000) from 3,2,a and $10,000 from 
3,2,d), 

3,3 Coach shall be entitled to select employee benefits from the standard array of employee benefit plans 
that are currently available to exempt staff employees of the University, under the same conditions and circumstances,